

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23698/2010

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD  
(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23689 of 2010  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

SLP(C) No.23698/2010

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to  
file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.23689/2010

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to  
take fresh steps for confirming service upon the unserved  
respondent.

Item No.30

-2-

List again on 18.11.2011.

After the matter was adjourned, the learned  
Advocate, Mr. Atul B. Dakh, appearing on behalf of Mr. B.V.  
Balram Das for the petitioner appeared and requested to mark  
his appearance.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR