

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23698/2010

C.I.T Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23689 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner since the last  
two dates.

Petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier  
order thereby failed to supply proper copy of the pleadings  
as well as process fee for confirmation of service. As the  
matter is pending for more than a year, there is no option  
but to list for non-prosecution before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj